Philips Semiconductors FAST Products Product specification
74F8962/89639-Bit latched bidirectional Futurebus transceivers
(open-collector)
1March 11, 1993 853–1425 09230
FEATURES
• Octal latched transceiver
• Drives heavily loaded backplanes with
equivalent load impedances down to 10Ω

74F8962 6.5ns 90mA
74F8963 5.5ns 90mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE
DESCRIPTION COMMERCIAL RANGE
VCC = 5V ±10%, Tamb = 0°C to +70°C
44–pin Quad Flat Pack1 N74F8962Y, N74F8963Y
44–pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier N74F8962A, N74F8963A
Note to ordering information
1. Flatpack package is not available at this time.
INPUT AND OUTPUT LOADING AND FAN OUT TABLE
PINS DESCRIPTION